1
Annex 1/25th BC/23-06-2015
Annex 19/37th PHLG/24-06-2015
REPORT
OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE ENERGY COMMUNITY SECRETARIAT
TO THE MINISTERIAL COUNCIL OF THE ENERGY COMMUNITY
ON THE EXECUTION OF THE BUDGET 2014
PURSUANT TO

17
ATTACHMENTS
Attachment 1: List of Rules and Procedures of Relevance for the implementation of the
Energy Community Budget, status as of June 2015
1. Procedural Act No.2006/03 of 17 November 2006 on Adoption of Energy Community
Procedures for Establishment and Implementation of Budget, Auditing and Inspection;
2. Staff Regulations of the Energy Community; MC Decision of amendment of the Staff
Regulations of 18 December 2009;
3. Procedural Act 2008/01/ECS of 16 January 2008 on the Adoption of the Accounting Rules
and Methods of the Energy Community;
4. Procedural Act 2008/02/ECS of 21 July 2008 on the appointment of a Steering Committee
of the Energy Community Secretariat for ECRB related studies, research and consultancy
services financed from the Energy Community Budget;
5. Procedural Act 2008/06/ECS of 10 September 2008 on Transfer of Appropriations within
the Budget of the Energy Community;
6. Procedural Act 2011/01/ECS of 15 February 2011 on the Appointment of a Steering
Committee for ECRB;
7. Procedural Act 2011/05/ECS of 21 December 2011 on the implementation of the Ministerial
Council decision of 6 October 2011 on the amendment of 2011 budget;
8. Procedural Act 2012/02/ECS of 11 January 2012 on the Adoption of the Financial
Management Rules of the Energy Community;
9. Procedural Act 2012/03/ECS-EnC of 28 September 2012 on the Energy Community
Accounting Policy;
10. Procedural Act 2014/01/ECS of 23 January 2014 on Energy Community Property
Inventories;
11. Procedural Act 2014/02/ECS-EnC of 23 January 2014 on the adoption of Internal
Management Rules of the Energy Community Secretariat on Personnel Administration;
12. Procedural Act 2014/03/ECS of  28 February 2014 on the Rules for Secondees, Interns
and Locally Recruited Persons;
13. Procedural Act  2014/04/ECS of 1 March 2014 on the Adoption of the Rules for
Reimbursement within the Energy Community;
18
Attachment 2: Budget Repayments 2007-2014 in comparison
1,244,100